Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment of Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ECOST.COM, INC.		02/01/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wachovia Bank, National Association	
Street Address:	5001 LBJ Freeway	
Internal Address:	Suite 1050	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75224	
Entity Type:	Bank:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2762044	ECOST
Registration Number:	2588881	ECOST.COM
Serial Number:	76589107	ECOST
Serial Number:	78409041	ECOST
Serial Number:	76589106	ECOST.COM
Serial Number:	78409045	ECOST.COM
Serial Number:	76085111	ECOST.COM BARGAIN COUNTDOWN
Serial Number:	76265965	ECOST.COM'S DIGI SOUNDCENTER
Serial Number:	76586841	BARGAIN COUNTDOWN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900069043

Fax Number: (866) 459 - 2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-783-2700 Phone:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003479 FRAME: 0057

Email: Oleh.Hereliuk@federalresearch.com Correspondent Name: CBCInnovis dba Federal Research Address Line 1: 1023 Fifteenth Street, NW, Ste 401 Address Line 2: attn: Oleh Hereliuk Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 377492 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Oleh Hereliuk /oh/ Signature: 02/09/2007 Date: **Total Attachments: 3**

source=377492#page1.tif source=377492#page2.tif source=377492#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003479 FRAME: 0058

ASSIGNMENT

Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Western), a California corporation formerly known as Congress Financial Corporation (Western) ("Assignor") hereby assigns to Wachovia Bank, National Association, located at 5001 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1050, Dallas, TX 75224, all rights and interests of Assignor under that certain Amended and Restated Collateral Assignment of Trademarks (Security Agreement) dated November 7, 2004 between ecost.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Assignor, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Assignment Division) on January 18, 2005 at Reel 003104, Frame 0552, with respect to the trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto.

Dated: February 1, 2007

WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE

CORPORATION (WESTERN)

By: D. Bruce Laughton, Managing Director

EXHIBIT A

List of Trademarks

Mark	Filing/Application Date
Serial/Registration Number	
ECOST	Registered
Serial No. 75/647,186	App. Date 2/24/1999
Reg. No. 2,762,044	Reg. Date 9/9/2003
1108.110.2,102,011	
ECOST	Filed
Serial No. 76/589,107	App. Date 4/28/2004
ECOST	Filed
Serial No. 78/409,041	App. Date 4/27/2004
ECOST.COM	Registered
Serial No. 75/647,197	App. Date 2/24/1999
Reg. No. 2,588,881	Reg. Date 7/2/2002
ECOST.COM	Filed
Serial No. 76/589,106	App. Date 4/28/2004
ECOST.COM	Filed
Serial No. 78/409,045	App. Date 4/27/2004
ECOST.COM BARGAIN	Filed
COUNTDOWN	App. Date 7/7/2000
Serial No. 76/085,111	
ECOST.COM'S DIGI	Filed
SOUNDCENTER	App. Date 5/31/2001
Serial No. 76/265,965	
BARGAIN COUNTDOWN	Filed
Serial No. 76/586,841	App. Date 4/15/2004

28701551.1 04298379

RECORDED: 02/09/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003479 FRAME: 0060